BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

AUDUBON HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY MEDIA CENTER

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15, 2023

6:30 PM

ADDENDUM

- XIII. GOVERNANCE: Chairperson: Mr. Blumenstein Committee Members: Ms. Lipsky, Mr. Miller, Mr. Wilson and Alternate: Ms. Robinson
- XIV. OPERATIONS: Chairperson: Mrs. Cox Committee Members: Ms. Butrica, Ms. Davis, Mr. Miller and Alternate: Mr. Wilson
- XV. <u>EDUCATION</u>: Chairperson: Ms. Schiavo Committee Members: Mr. Blumenstein, Ms. Cassidy, Ms. Robinson and Alternate: Ms. Lipsky
- XVI. <u>HUMAN RESOURCES</u>: Chairperson: Mrs. Davis Committee Members: Ms. Cassidy, Ms. Cox, Mrs. Schiavo and Alternate: Ms. Butrica
- 20. Motion to approve the following as district substitute teachers, secretaries, and custodians for the 2022-2023 school year, on an emergent basis, pending completion of all district and state requirements, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools.
 - Joan Nolan Substitute Secretary
- 25. Motion to approve the 10 month (FTE 1.0) Secretary to the Supervisor of Special Education Services contract for Joann Vanoyen for the 2022-2023 school year at Step 15, effective April 17, 2023, as per the negotiated contract between the Audubon Board of Education and the Audubon Education Association, pending the completion of all Audubon Board of Education and New Jersey Department of Education requirements, at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools.